
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

R1 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | DE L’AVESNOIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 043
 2 3
 3 52
 4 43
 5 4
 6 62
 7 6
 8 

ROZARION (FR)
WOLLEMI (IRE)
TRINQUETTE (FR)
MAXIMILIEN (FR)
SYDNEY SUNSET (FR)
STREET SHOW (FR)
APOCOLYPTO (IRE)
SAMANGAN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

6
2
1
8
7
4
3
5

S DERIU  3.5 
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
M GRANDIN
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA

CHR HEAD
A FABRE
TIM DONWORTH
C ESCUDER
MME V HEAD
P&J BRANDT
G HERNON
F GRAFFARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$3,810
$3,777
$3,802
$4,215
$1,736
$4,959
$0
$0

 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ROZARION (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,810
Jockey: S Deriu (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Roziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Bryant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 12 01May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] A Lemaitre 55 $5.5 Viva La Skids 1:13.86   ........ 20 ....................... EUR 15,000
4 of 8 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 6] A Lemaitre 56.5 $--	 Mefie	Toi	 1:25.32	 	  ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 7 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 3] A Lemaitre 58 $-- Synaran 1:26.84   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 18,900

2 WOLLEMI (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,777
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Dark orchid (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 5] C Demuro 58 $-- Rayif 1:10.25   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 28,791

3 TRINQUETTE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Tikitiki (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Hancock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 01Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Lemaitre 58 $15 Afjan 1:04.09   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 31,500
2 of 9 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 2] A Lemaitre 58 $6.5 Here I Bow 1:25.64   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

4 MAXIMILIEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,215
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Sunrise rose (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Grandin 58 $23 Segall 1:29.42   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 15,000
3 of 6 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Orani 54.5 $-- Clea Chope 1:10.35   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

5 SYDNEY SUNSET (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Nova step (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lloyd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 7 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] C Soumillon 58.5 $9 Kenzel 1:26.42   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 18,900

6 STREET SHOW (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,959
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Vivid dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Jordanger / F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 58 $11 Segall 1:29.42   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
2 of 7 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 1] M Guyon 58 $-- Synaran 1:26.84   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 18,900

7 APOCOLYPTO (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Ihtifal (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Schwartz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Madamet 55 $--	 Mefie	Toi	 1:25.32	 	  ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

8 SAMANGAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Samadrisa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

R2 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | DES NAIADES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:55 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 2
 2 4
 3 2
 4 5
 5 4672
 6 805140
 7 5

ROCK OF ROSHA
WITH LOVE GRACE (FR)
WARAMINI (IRE)
PIANA
SHOW SET (FR)
MISTY CITY (FR)
GRAZIA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
6
2
7
5
3
1

M GUYON
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
S PASQUIER
B MARIE
L GALLO  3.5 
R MANGIONE

CHR HEAD
G BIETOLINI
C & Y LERNER
N CAULLERY
J P OLIVEIRA
M BOUTIN
D ZARROLI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 7-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$4,959
$1,983
$4,711
$0
$6,289
$10,157
$992

 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ROCK OF ROSHA Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,959
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Palace Pier (UK) Dam: Breath of joy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 9 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 8] A Lemaitre 56.5 $8.5 Bandiagara 1:26.25   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 18,900

2 WITH LOVE GRACE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: With good grace (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 13 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Demuro 58.5 $7 Ceramic 1:26.76   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 15,000

3 WARAMINI (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Warzuzu (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salabi Racing/n Saltiel/la Roque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 13 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 13] R Thomas 58.5 $8 Ceramic 1:26.76   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 15,000

4 PIANA Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas Ecurie Des Forets

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] S Pasquier 58 $19 Jeudixx 1:04.44   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 31,500

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

5 SHOW SET (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,289
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Astrologia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 06May25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] R Thomas 56.5 $11 Focus 0:58.30   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 25,000
6 of 7 29May25 LON	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] R Thomas 54 $6.5 Shiri 0:56.85   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 18,900
7 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 7] D Salmon 56.5 $17 Kailani 0:58.30   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 18,900
2 of 10� 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] Mme M Michel 53.5 $4.5 Asenseofserenity 1:11.12   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,500

6 MISTY CITY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,157
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (34 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] T Piccone 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 10] J Claudic 57 $29 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 8] J Claudic 56.5 $3.8 Rango 1:26.33   .......... 1 .........................EUR 9,450
4 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 3] J Claudic 55 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 12,000
10� of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 2] A Molins 53.5 $9 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 14,490

7 GRAZIA (FR) Trainer: D Zarroli Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $992
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Palmina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Zarroli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 13 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] R Mangione 58.5 $81 Ceramic 1:26.76   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 15,000
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

R3 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | BONNEUIL VALOIS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
9:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 351009
 2 820372
 3 125362
 4 805830
 5 000194
 6 672641
 7 853335
 8 413393
 9 120300
 10 045720
 11 604620

MORSAN (IRE)
CHARLESQUINT (IRE)
ZACAPO (IRE)
PRINCE OF CLOUDS (FR)
LEPARD (FR)
EL RUBIO (GER)
FRANKY’S DREAM (FR)
SIM CARD (FR)
PIERRE PREMIER (FR)
SIGNORA BELLISSIMA (IRE)
PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

2
4
3
7
1
8
6
10
9
5
11

R MANGIONE
L GALLO  3.5 
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
EDDY HARDOUIN
M GUYON
A DE VRIES
C LECOEUVRE
L CARBONI  1.5 
J MARIEN  1.5 
A MADAMET

C BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
A SUBORICS
M D SANCHEZ
J PARIZE
H BLUME
J H SMITH
N CAULLERY
X BLANCHET
N CAULLERY
S SMRCZEK

9
8
6
4
6
5
5
7
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
M
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
87
--
--
--
--
--
61
--
67
--

 84-14-10-7
 52-9-5-11
 12-2-3-4
 14-1-1-2
 29-7-2-3
 17-2-4-1
 7-1-0-3
 51-7-11-9
 14-2-2-2
 22-2-3-0
 26-7-2-2

$251,677
$219,511
$32,993
$29,129
$88,807
$45,068
$3,996
$112,050
$24,486
$28,750
$93,419

 14-1-2-2
 24-5-1-6
 3-1-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 6-1-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 14-3-0-5
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 11-3-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MORSAN (IRE) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 84-14-10-7 Prize Money: $251,677
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Racemate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 78-13-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 57-11-7-4 Last Win: 25/02/25 (146 Days)
Owner: Mme A Boutin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 1] H Boutin 59.5 $*2.9 Soul Of Freedom 2:41.67   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
1 of 16 25Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 2] H Boutin 56.5 $*4.5 Let There Be Rock 2:37.61   ........ hd ....................... EUR 33,390
10� of 11 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] H Boutin 62 $6.5 Act Of Wisdom 3:09.17   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
14 of 16 16Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 15] Eddy Hardouin 59 $21 Mehlango 2:35.73   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
9 of 10� 28Mar25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 6] G Meury 60� $9 Nacido 2:38.18   ..... 19¼ ....................... EUR 11,970

2 CHARLESQUINT (IRE) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 52-9-5-11 Prize Money: $219,511
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 33-2-3-9 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-1-6
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Commute (UK) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 32-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-6-2-2 Last Win: 27/02/25 (144 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 6] L Gallo 58 $7 Bonheur Bleu 1:49.60   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,000
15 of 16 17Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 9] R Mangione 53.5 $23 Villa Des Arts 2:06.18   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 33,390
3 of 10� 22May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 9] L Gallo 59 $29 Hungry Heart 2:06.88   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,500
7 of 12 20Jun25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 4] L Gallo 56 $9 Le Freinay 1:57.89   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 10� 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] L Gallo 63 $5.5 Larno 1:39.82   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,700

3 ZACAPO (IRE) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-3-4 Prize Money: $32,993
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (GER) Dam: Zarzali (GER) J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 12-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (403 Days)
Owner: Gestut Fahrhof

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 12Jul24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 7] H Boutin 56 $4.5 Everillo 2:05.06   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,204
5 of 8 27Jul24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 3] H Boutin 57 $12 Left Sea 1:50.40   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 27,357
3 of 8 24Aug24 BAD	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 4] H Boutin 60� $*3.3 Merkur 1:38.58   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,522
6 of 12 23Apr25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 10] H Boutin 56 $-- Brodure 2:12.92   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 7 31May25 BAD	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 7] H Boutin 57.5 $6.5 Principe 2:03.03   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,000

4 PRINCE OF CLOUDS (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $29,129
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sound of the sea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/10/23 (631 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/a Mouknass/cuadra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 21Sep24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 10] C Soumillon 58.5 $15 Starzo Fal 1:50.72   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 28,935
5 of 15 10Oct24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 6] C Soumillon 56 $19 Gilded Dragon 1:51.42   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 36,458
8 of 16 11Mar25 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 6] A Madamet 54.5 $26 Tumbler 1:29.81   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
3 of 16 25Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 12] M Guyon 54.5 $13 Grand Son Of Calyx 1:44.11   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 33,390
12 of 16 29Apr25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 4] F Veron 55 $7 Vcte De Jodelet 1:39.36   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 33,390
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5 LEPARD (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 29-7-2-3 Prize Money: $88,807
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 13-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr h Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: La fortunela (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-2-1 Last Win: 20/05/25 (62 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 7] D Santiago 54.5 $17 No Limit Dream 1:39.79   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 26,500
12 of 15 06May25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] A Crastus 58 $21 Gualda 1:36.08   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 9,500
1 of 10� 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 10] E Puillet-roda 60� $6.5 Windjana 2:04.49   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,000
9 of 10� 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 10] E Puillet-roda 60� $9 Alcaraz 2:01.00   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 7 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 3] D Santiago 57 $9 El Rubio 1:52.83   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,500

6 EL RUBIO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-4-1 Prize Money: $45,068
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet (GER) Dam: Edged in blue (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Stall Pepper

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 13Oct24 COL	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 7] Michael Cadeddu 57.5 $29 Words Of Peace 1:38.68   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 16,803
2 of 8 06Apr25 MUL	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] L Wolff 59 $*2.1	Zafir	 1:28.22	 	  .........nk .........................EUR 3,000
6 of 15 06May25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 5] M Guyon 58 $6.5 Gualda 1:36.08   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,500
4 of 7 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 2] M Guyon 57.5 $6 Dapango 1:39.23   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,500
1 of 7 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 7] M Guyon 58 $*2.4 Havoc 1:52.83   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,500

7 FRANKY’S DREAM (FR) Trainer: J H Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: $3,996
Jockey: A De Vries WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shamalgan (GER) Dam: Sigrid (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Rennstall Sun-Planet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 29Sep24 DUS	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 3] A De Vries 55 $3.8 Trooper 2:11.70   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 6,721
3 of 14 13Oct24 COL	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 5] Am Nina Baltromei 60�.5 $5 Baroness Of Lips 2:25.85   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 5,511
3 of 10� 02Nov24 COL	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 1] M Seidl 54 $*3.8 Bomaro 2:01.48   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 4,705
3 of 6 16Nov24 KRE	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 6] M Seidl 54 $3.3 Valentino Dancer 2:15.80   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 4,705
5 of 13 25May25 DUS	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 7] A De Vries 62.5 $7.5 Moonlightdancer 2:16.20   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,582

8 SIM CARD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10� Total: 51-7-11-9 Prize Money: $112,050
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 25-3-8-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 8-5-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-5
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rindiseyda (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 32-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-3-5 Last Win: 15/12/24 (218 Days)
Owner: L Boermans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 15Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] A Subias 60� $3.3 Schwendi 2:12.82   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 6,839
3 of 7 03Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 6] T Courtalon 61.5 $5.5 Rio 2:02.26   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,417
3 of 12 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 11] A Crastus 59 $8 Sweep Away 1:53.80   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 5,250
9 of 11 12Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 8] M Guyon 59.5 $5 Lamento 2:05.90   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 7 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 58 $9.5 El Rubio 1:52.83   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,500

9 PIERRE PREMIER (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: $24,486
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Jolie noce (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/02/25 (170 Days)
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 23Feb25 MCC	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 2] L Carboni 57 $*3 Kilfrush Memories 1:42.94   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 5,985
10� of 14 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 15] L Carboni 56 $9 Goguen Spaise 1:38.24   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 13 10Apr25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 2] A Madamet 60� $7.5 Elusive Foot 1:25.31   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,500
10� of 12 11May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 5] A Madamet 57 $12 Chaldero 1:18.75   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 9,500
14 of 16 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] L Carboni 58 $19 Golden Beach 2:06.47   ..... 14½ .........................EUR 9,000

10 SIGNORA BELLISSIMA (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-3-0 Prize Money: $28,750
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Signora lina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Dumont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 5 27Jan25 WOL awt 180�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 5] Joanna Mason 60�.5 $26 Gaiety Musical 1:51.60   ....... 4½ ..... kept one pace final furlong
5 of 12 31Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 1] I Mendizabal 54.5 $41 Tertius 1:24.49   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
7 of 13 23Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 13] T Trullier 56 $13 That’s Life 1:38.60   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 9 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 9] J Marien 52.5 $29 Deep Sea 1:50.00   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 16,380
10� of 16 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] S Pasquier 56 $29 Chica De Ciudad 1:38.39   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 26,500
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11 PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 11 Total: 26-7-2-2 Prize Money: $93,419
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Emeraude flower (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-1 Last Win: 13/12/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Stall Gattopardo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 8] L Plommee 59.5 $23 Le Freinay 2:01.40   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 12 25Apr25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $8.5 Asriel 2:07.16   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 9 07May25 LON	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 60� $5 Roi De L’air 1:54.79   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 10� 05Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 60� $26 Zilrak 2:10.94   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 16 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 14] C Lecoeuvre 60�.5 $10 Florence 2:11.49   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 11,500

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

R4 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | DE CLAIROIX HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
10:05 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 065
 2 572544
 3 702224
 4 45632
 5 780440
 6 575
 7 469
 8 09860
 9 725647
 10 892
 11 770
 12 666640
 13 094939
 14 9608
 15 070066

HAKASTE (FR)
FIGHT TO FLY (FR)
SCULPTURALE (FR)
RIVER QUARTZ (FR)
SUPERMAX (IRE)
SANO
CELTIC FURY (IRE)
CADYNA (FR)
GREYMARA (FR)
DSCHINGIS POWER (FR)
MISAFIR (FR)
BLEKOU (FR)
MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE)
EASTMAN
NICK BOUTIQUE (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
54.5
54
53

4
9
10
7
11
1
12
6
2
15
3
5
13
14
8

C DEMURO
M GUYON
F LEFEBVRE
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
J MOUTARD
T BACHELOT
M VELON  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
P BAZIRE
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
M GRANDIN
MME M MICHEL  1.5 

M BARATTI
F R MONFORT
S GOUVAZE
X RICHARD
P&J BRANDT
C FERLAND
M BRASME
J ANDREU
A FOUASSIER
Y BARBEROT
MME A KARKOSA
Y BONNEFOY
ROB COLLET
E MIKHALIDES
M GUARNIERI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
G
C
G
F
G
G
F
C
F
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-0
 9-0�-2-1
 6-0�-3-0
 5-0�-1-1
 6-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 11-0�-1-0
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 11-0�-0-0
 20-0�-0-2
 4-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0

$694
$14,049
$11,223
$8,264
$3,388
$1,116
$1,736
$0
$6,033
$3,298
$0
$7,215
$8,977
$0
$0

 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 HAKASTE (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $694
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Shadan (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 15 01Mar25 FTN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 11] H Journiac 56 $15 Espoir Avenir 2:23.56   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 7] C Carboni 58 $8 Ile De Re 3:02.57   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 13] C Demuro 60�.5 $7 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

2 FIGHT TO FLY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,049
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Fedora (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 3] C Demuro 56 $*3 Dschingis Zandee 1:57.96   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 14,000
2 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 89 [ 5] A Lemaitre 54.5 $7 Weemagatee 2:32.58   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 8 29May25 LON	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 10�1 [ 4] A Subias 53.5 $11 Walma 3:01.24   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 12,500
4 of 8 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�6 [ 7] J Guillochon 57 $8.5 Flash Man 2:37.06   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 2] W Levesque 57.5 $8 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

3 SCULPTURALE (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-3-0 Prize Money: $11,223
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Silver palm (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 12] Mlle A Massin 58 $21 Sepulveda 2:15.39   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 94 [ 6] A Vilchien 56 $5.5 Golden Vale 2:25.50   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 9] L Gallo 54.5 $8 Royal Enclosure 2:09.44   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 7 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] F Lefebvre 57.5 $3.8 Ballade En Barque 2:37.63   .................................... EUR 13,923
4 of 10� 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 84 [ 7] F Lefebvre 57 $6.5 Sea The Man 2:10.52   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,800

4 RIVER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,264
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Blue quartz (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 18Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Marquette 56.5 $34 Over The Clouds 1:59.99   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 12,626
5 of 13 05Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 12] M Marquette 58 $7 Gabylou 2:13.25   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 11,048
6 of 13 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 7] M Marquette 58 $26 Got Flower 2:31.60   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 1] H Lebouc 56 $11 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�4 [ 2] H Lebouc 59 $9.5 Misterwinner 2:11.46   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500
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5 SUPERMAX (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,388
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole (UK) Dam: Dawn to dance (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 29Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 2] S Planque 58 $41	 Pacifiste	 1:58.57	 	  ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 15,783
0� of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 9] J Moisan 58 $34 Dalakir 2:12.00   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 9 21May25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 1] A Lemaitre 54.5 $19 Hunter’s Luck 2:41.91   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] H Lebouc 56 $3.8 Perle Ardente 2:55.50   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 10,000
14 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 12] M Guyon 59.5 $*4.3 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 34½ ....................... EUR 10,500

6 SANO Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sahel (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loderi Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 6 19May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 3] M Guyon 56 $9 Hotheaded 2:36.48   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 6] S Pasquier 58 $15 Dark Rockster 3:17.20   ........ 37 ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 5 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] N Baudet 56 $-- Golden Weaver 2:35.63   ........ 41 ....................... EUR 13,230

7 CELTIC FURY (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Desiree clary (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 14 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] J Moutard 58 $-- One Island 2:24.18   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 12 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 78 [ 10] A Madamet 58 $4.5 Study The Lady 3:18.90   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 11 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] H Journiac 58.5 $13 Black Ultra 2:21.45   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

8 CADYNA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Ciacona (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Fouquet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 07Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] T Bachelot 58 $11 Godspeed 1:37.18   ..... 19¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 12 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 5] T Bachelot 56.5 $5 Mister Mael 2:01.70   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 6,000
8 of 11 09May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] M Sivan 56.5 $-- Fleur De Lis 2:06.81   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 10� 26May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 9] I Mendizabal 55 $-- Sapodilla 2:42.85   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,000
0� of 10� 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 9] A Lemaitre 53 $26 Berra 2:37.70   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,000

9 GREYMARA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,033
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Stormara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 8] P Remoue 58 $-- Senechale 2:12.91   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 6,000
5 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 1] P Remoue 52.5 $7 Gwo Ka 2:11.63   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 11 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 12] P Remoue 52.5 $9 Gabylou 2:11.48   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 3] P Remoue 57 $10 Eminence Grise 2:07.14   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 2] M Velon 58 $23 Manneville 1:49.00   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 10,100

10 DSCHINGIS POWER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,298
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 10] L Nomis 58 $9 Nubuck 2:44.00   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
9 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 11] L Deleau 58.5 $29 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 94 [ 3] H Journiac 58.5 $5 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,500
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11 MISAFIR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: La bella espagnola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 14 20Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] B Marie 58 $41 Danara 2:09.22   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
7 of 10� 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 4] B Marie 58 $26 Flamme Rouge 2:15.90   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 11 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 2] Jerome Moutard 58.5 $21 Rodoya 2:39.56   ..... 15¾ ....................... EUR 13,500

12 BLEKOU (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,215
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Paradise rain (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 04Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 94 [ 11] T Trullier 52.5 $19 Zagor 2:41.37   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,500
6 of 9 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 5] R Alavez 57.5 $8.5 Sunset Ashram 2:21.24   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 11 02May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] R Alavez 55 $-- Sapodilla 2:44.48   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 5 17May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 8] A Bally 53 $7.5 Dschingis Galilei 2:36.20   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 4] P Bazire 58.5 $29 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 19¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

13 MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 13 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,977
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Brezena (IRE) J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Vidal/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 12] C Collet-vidal 57.5 $41 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 12 09Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 5] C Collet-vidal 54 $41 Ever Fast 1:53.79   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
9 of 13 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 7] Mme M Michel 51.5 $29 Dschingis Spirit 2:19.59   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 16] C Collet-vidal 54.5 $26 Louis Deux 2:30.78   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 13 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] Mme M Michel 51 $29 Mon Comedien 2:06.97   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 13,450

14 EASTMAN Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Eliade (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 12 20Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Lemaitre 58 $15 Zarraf 2:10.33   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 9 21May25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 6] M Barzalona 56 $4 Hunter’s Luck 2:41.91   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
13 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 5] M Grandin 59 $11 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 8 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 3] M Grandin 56.5 $21 Grecian Ruler 1:25.40   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,500

15 NICK BOUTIQUE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme M Michel (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Perfect charm (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 13Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 5] Mme M Michel 57.5 $34 Samwest 1:58.48   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
14 of 14 04Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 12] Mme M Michel 52 $41 Zagor 2:41.37   ..... 20½ ....................... EUR 12,500
12 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] G Sias 54 $19 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 4] Mme M Michel 56 $41 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 4] C Belmont 54 $17 Soliway 2:11.96   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 10,100
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R5 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | FORET DE RETZ HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,900
10:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 510056
 2 107222
 3 673431
 4 854414
 5 630000
 6 423346
 7 762853
 8 647735
 9 300603
 10 272317
 11 735722
 12 621700
 13 000057

LUNALA (FR)
TANTOMILE (FR)
KELLY KEY (FR)
GRAND ANGEL (FR)
ALYAQUT (FR)
CHIVERE (FR)
TOKYO DREAMER
SENZA TE (FR)
GENTILESCHI (FR)
FASTER (FR)
GO WITH THE ROSES (FR)
DARK ZEL (FR)
WRONG COLOUR (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
55
54
53.5
53.5
51

13
4
10
3
5
7
2
8
9
11
12
6
1

A POUCHIN
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
M VELON  1.5 
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
A DE VRIES
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MADAMET
A CRASTUS
MME M MICHEL  1.5 

H BOUJARDINE
N CAULLERY
J PHELIPPON
P DECOUZ
M DELZANGLES
CLEMENT & HERMANS
H GHABRI
MME H SAUER
J H SMITH
MRS G RARICK
A FOUASSIER
N CAULLERY
A FRACAS

5
4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
6
4
5
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--
63
--
--
--
--

 40-4-2-5
 26-2-7-4
 23-3-1-2
 17-2-1-3
 14-1-1-2
 13-0�-5-5
 28-1-3-7
 36-5-2-5
 19-0�-0-4
 57-4-4-11
 14-0�-4-2
 36-2-2-1
 31-3-2-1

$76,656
$60,128
$40,385
$34,350
$21,880
$35,630
$28,720
$75,968
$13,340
$97,981
$19,787
$35,348
$48,512

 16-2-2-2
 2-0�-0-0
 10-2-0-2
 7-1-0-3
 4-1-1-0
 10-0�-3-4
 10-1-0-5
 13-1-0-3
 11-0�-0-2
 24-3-1-6
 9-0�-2-2
 5-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LUNALA (FR) Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 13 Total: 40-4-2-5 Prize Money: $76,656
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60� Good: 23-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Noella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 12/04/25 (100 Days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 12] M Guyon 61 $9 Magic Stars 1:52.63   .........nk ....................... EUR 11,000
12 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 16] A Lemaitre 57.5 $26 Oxalis 1:57.36   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 14 29May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 11] Mme Lea Bails 57 $29 Serines 1:38.88   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 12 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 4] C Soumillon 58 $10 Nova Hope 1:40.09   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 14 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] A Molins 62 $8.5 Elusive Foot 1:25.77   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,550

2 TANTOMILE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 26-2-7-4 Prize Money: $60,128
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Zamorano (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 19-1-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-2 Last Win: 10/01/25 (192 Days)
Owner: L Boermans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 15 23Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] F Veron 60� $21 Stars And Away 1:59.13   ..... 29¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 8 01Feb25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $9 Honey Badger 1:58.76   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 7 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 2] L Plommee 59.5 $11 Plain Beau 2:19.19   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,080
2 of 12 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 10] W Levesque 53 $7.5 Denisjonh 2:06.88   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,080
2 of 9 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 8] A Lemaitre 55 $6.5 Cameron 2:07.19   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,700

3 KELLY KEY (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 10� Total: 23-3-1-2 Prize Money: $40,385
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Alliance d’or (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 14-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 6] Mr F Guy 64.5 $*2.9 Houbi 1:09.67   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,080
3 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 7] T Trullier 56 $17 True Value 1:28.38   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 14 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 10] L Boisseau 60� $6 Coolmeen Royal 1:11.50   .........nk .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 16 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 7] L Boisseau 57 $-- Okapina’s Light 1:20.35   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
1 of 7 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 3] L Boisseau 60�.5 $*2.3 Opera 1:24.65   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,500

4 GRAND ANGEL (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,350
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-3
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Lucky look (FR) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/25 (87 Days)
Owner: Meteor Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 20Feb25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 4] M Velon 58.5 $15 Claim The Stars 1:18.49   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 16 13Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 7] M Velon 59 $17 Irishkamaya 1:24.62   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
4 of 12 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 12] A Madamet 60�.5 $8.5 Reconstructed 1:41.06   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,000
1 of 14 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 8] M Velon 58 $9.5 Fire Rebel 1:23.99   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 3] M Velon 58.5 $6.5 True Value 1:28.38   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
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5 ALYAQUT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,880
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Soft blue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/07/24 (360 Days)
Owner: M Delzangles

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 01Mar25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 11] A Lemaitre 58.5 $15 Lepard 1:41.98   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 15,000
10� of 13 03Apr25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 5] A Lemaitre 60� $*4.3 Ever Kate 1:38.02   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
14 of 16 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 3] A Lemaitre 58.5 $9.5 Stellania 1:40.14   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
11 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 8] A Lemaitre 60� $12 True Value 1:28.38   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 12 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 12] A Lemaitre 57.5 $8.5 Sweep Away 1:53.80   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 5,250

6 CHIVERE (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-5-5 Prize Money: $35,630
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-2

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-4
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Cherry bee (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 12-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-4-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 27Feb25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 1] S Pasquier 56.5 $6 Paintello 1:24.98   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 11 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] S Pasquier 56.5 $*2.2 Atlantic Ways 1:27.05   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 9 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 6] S Pasquier 56.5 $3 Loria 1:25.62   .......Lnk .........................EUR 9,000
4 of 11 24May25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 3] S Pasquier 56.5 $3.3 Blue Eyed Kate 1:23.00   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,000
6 of 9 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 8] S Pasquier 56.5 $3 Rapide 1:23.90   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,000

7 TOKYO DREAMER Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 2 Total: 28-1-3-7 Prize Money: $28,720
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 17-1-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-5
Sire: Advertise. (UK) Dam: Baliyka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/08/23 (691 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 7] A Madamet 59 $10 Grand Angel 1:23.99   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 15 13May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 5] A Madamet 60� $6.5 Purple Mood 2:09.61   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 14 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 9] A Madamet 61 $6.5 Cubanisto 1:52.70   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 11,000
5 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] A Madamet 57 $5.5 Eternel’s Beaute 2:13.64   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 15 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Barzalona 57 $10 Topy’sim 1:42.04   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,050

8 SENZA TE (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 8 Total: 36-5-2-5 Prize Money: $75,968
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 13-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-3
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Kenshaba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-2 Last Win: 14/10/24 (280 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 9] A Molins 60� $21 Okapina’s Light 1:22.13   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 14] A Molins 60� $9 Maavah 1:25.98   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 16 28May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 15] A Molins 60� $9.5 Best Sixteen 1:26.10   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,710
3 of 14 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] A Molins 56 $15 Stormygo 1:27.59   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 10] A Molins 55 $10 Batesca 1:26.28   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500

9 GENTILESCHI (FR) Trainer: J H Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-0-4 Prize Money: $13,340
Jockey: A De Vries WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-2
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Africa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stal Scheveningen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 10Dec24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 1] M Seidl 56.5 $51 Speedster 1:24.94   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 11,574
15 of 15 20Dec24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 5] H Boutin 56 $26 Burgundy Regal 1:25.17   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 9,996
6 of 11 25May25 DUS	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 4] A De Vries 56 $17 Red Rose 1:25.94   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 9,582
10� of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] Mme Lea Bails 58 $41 High Violet 1:28.83   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 13 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] T Hammer Hansen 59 $21 Meisho Velite 1:27.60   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

10 FASTER (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 11 Total: 57-4-4-11 Prize Money: $97,981
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 36-3-4-5 Track: 11-1-1-6

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-0-1-3 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-6
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Tantivy (USA) J+H: 16-1-2-3 Turf: 48-4-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-6 Last Win: 20/06/25 (31 Days)
Owner: B Santiago

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 8] D Santiago 57 $4.5 Rival Order 1:21.23   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 12] D Santiago 57.5 $9 Le Corsaire 1:41.96   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 15 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 15] D Santiago 58 $*3.3 Planthalya 1:37.15   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 12] D Santiago 57.5 $4.5 Uri 1:36.89   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 15 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 10] D Santiago 58 $5.5 What Else Chop 1:38.30   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,096
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11 GO WITH THE ROSES (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-4-2 Prize Money: $19,787
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Charlirosa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Cnockaert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 4] P Remoue 57 $13 Saskatoon 1:24.95   .......Lnk .........................EUR 9,996
5 of 12 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 6] P Remoue 56.5 $21 Placeholder 1:21.93   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $21 High Violet 1:28.83   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 13 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 6] M Guyon 57.5 $6.5 Meisho Velite 1:27.60   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 14 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Guyon 56.5 $6 Placeholder 1:41.94   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,100

12 DARK ZEL (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 36-2-2-1 Prize Money: $35,348
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53.5 Good: 22-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (109 Days)
Owner: Jf Senet/s Dumont/jl Ngo/chiche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 13Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 8] P Bazire 57.5 $13 Herodion 1:25.36   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 12 03Apr25 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 7] P Bazire 59 $5 Mon Sioux 1:39.97   .........nk ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 9] A Crastus 53.5 $17 True Value 1:28.38   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,500
11 of 12 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 1] Mme M Michel 52.5 $19 Nova Hope 1:40.09   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 15 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 12] P Bazire 57 $9 Baileys Bachelor 1:09.05   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 11,000

13 WRONG COLOUR (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-2-1 Prize Money: $48,512
Jockey: Mme M Michel (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 17-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50�kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Fly tartare (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (656 Days)
Owner: Sas Pierre Cherqui

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 15 28Mar25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 1] B Marie 59.5 $41 Eternel 1:24.31   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 11,000
0� of 16 14Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] J Claudic 57.5 $51 Permenton 1:09.41   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 10,000
13 of 15 09May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 5] J Claudic 60� $34 Papateou 1:13.54   .......... 8 .........................EUR 9,000
5 of 15 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 15] J Claudic 58 $21 Sixtus 0:59.00   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 12 13Jun25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 4] J Claudic 59 $8.5 Mowaeva 1:13.40   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000
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R6 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | DU BERVAL HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
11:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 052570
 2 600080
 3 600907
 4 863747
 5 355884
 6 706460
 7 700480
 8 279876
 9 792380
 10 075600
 11 722041
 12 090068
 13 038968
 14 050048
 15 009008

SAN TEODORICO (FR)
MOON RIDER (FR)
E BASTA LA (ITY)
MINNATA (IRE)
DANSE S Y (FR)
MISTER POWER (FR)
MANDOKI (FR)
BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
LA MOMY (FR)
CHARLES LEGEND (FR)
WINGS OF FIRE (FR)
ZAADOR (FR)
GOOD QUESTION
PRINCE SHALAA (FR)
L’ENFANT TERRIBLE (FR)

60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
57
56.5
56
55

10
13
1
2
9
8
15
14
11
7
6
3
5
4
12

C DEMURO
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
R MANGIONE
D PROVOST
A POUCHIN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
M FLEURY  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A BARON
H BOUTIN
A CRASTUS
MME M MICHEL  1.5 
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 

S PECORARO
ROB COLLET
F CARNEVALI
E LECOIFFIER
A FOUASSIER
Y DAUCE
FRAU A BUDKA
M DREAN
M A MCMAHON-REIDY
J P OLIVEIRA
G COURBOT
F KENNEL
C MARTINON
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
P BERTIAUX

6
5
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
9
6
5
10
4
5

G
G
H
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
ITY
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 36-3-1-1
 43-4-3-0
 12-0�-1-0
 8-0�-0-1
 9-0�-0-1
 18-1-2-0
 27-2-0-1
 45-4-3-4
 14-0�-2-1
 57-4-2-3
 48-2-6-3
 7-0�-0-0
 114-11-18-15
 23-0�-1-1
 26-4-3-1

$36,581
$49,728
$6,696
$2,603
$9,403
$17,953
$15,272
$60,697
$9,080
$58,085
$51,679
$0
$357,563
$7,514
$42,671

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 6-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-1
 11-0�-0-0
 10-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 17-3-0-0
 22-1-4-2
 2-0�-0-0
 55-7-8-5
 3-0�-1-0
 6-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SAN TEODORICO (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 10� Total: 36-3-1-1 Prize Money: $36,581
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60� Good: 23-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Belle croix (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (331 Days)
Owner: S Pecoraro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 28Mar25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 12] G Sias 59 $*6 Comtesse Vera 2:06.29   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,000
2 of 14 14Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 10] G Sias 60�.5 $13 Hello Cotai 1:56.70   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,000
5 of 15 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 5] G Sias 60� $5.5 Pierre Le Grand 1:57.27   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 7] G Sias 60� $11 Zenita 2:18.12   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 2] A Madamet 57.5 $17	 Effira	 2:00.30	 	  ....... 4½ .........................EUR 9,600

2 MOON RIDER (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 13 Total: 43-4-3-0 Prize Money: $49,728
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 26-3-3-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Star rider (UK) J+H: 23-2-1-0 Turf: 23-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (139 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 14 14Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 4] C Collet-vidal 63 $15 Hello Cotai 1:56.70   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,000
13 of 15 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 7] C Collet-vidal 59.5 $26 Nova Hope 1:41.41   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
15 of 15 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] C Collet-vidal 58 $26 Eaglehawk 1:41.26   ........ 30 ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 14 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] C Collet-vidal 57 $34 Joyce Galeste 1:59.97   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
13 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 8] C Collet-vidal 56 $21 Jack Of Trades 1:40.79   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,000

3 E BASTA LA (ITY) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,696
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60� Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey ity h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Lady montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 08Oct24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] M Eon 59 $26 American Glory 2:18.58   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 11,048
15 of 15 16May25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 11] Mme M Michel 58.5 $101 Cracknell 1:57.22   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
9 of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 9] Mme M Michel 56 $34 Plotinus 2:40.06   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 13,500
14 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] G Sias 56.5 $23 Adlan Senora 2:09.07   ..... 28½ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 9 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 9] Mme C Pacaut 58 $34 Pedro Cabral 3:26.50   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 10,395

4 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60� Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Anquetil

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 11Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 4] L Boisseau 60� $29 Cricri D’amour 2:40.04   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 8 05May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 2] L Boisseau 54.5 $11 Zelica 2:38.58   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,000
7 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $17 La Mazzi Gogo 2:40.14   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 14 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 14] D Provost 59.5 $11 Zelina 2:52.00   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,450
7 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 10] J Moutard 57 $9 La Mazzi Gogo 2:42.39   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 10,100
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5 DANSE S Y (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $9,403
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Toamasina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 29Oct23 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 19 [ 15] P Remoue 54 $17 Alicanto 2:32.05   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 13,385
5 of 7 13Nov23 LEN	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] P Remoue 58 $4.5 Brameshot 3:43.44   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,119
8 of 12 01Dec23 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] S Planque 58 $9 Kalamata 3:23.27   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 9,102
8 of 12 17Dec23 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 12] S Planque 56.5 $17 Rajmamaille 2:13.41   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,102
4 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 4] A Crastus 57.5 $9 Alromy 2:28.30   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,096

6 MISTER POWER (FR) Trainer: Y Dauce Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,953
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Kiyrna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Dauce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 17 20Sep24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 17] D Santiago 57 $41 Athineos 2:40.78   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
6 of 16 10Oct24 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 29 [ 7] A Baron 57 $41 Barc 2:59.51   ........ 14 ....................... EUR 15,246
4 of 10� 01Nov24 NAN	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 6] A Baron 55 $8 Ker Stormy 2:52.33   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,943
6 of 11 22Nov24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 17] A Baron 60� $5.5 Felix Felicis 3:01.13   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,257
10� of 12 08Dec24 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 4] G Bon 55 $15 Beautiful Memory 2:30.52   ..... 19½ ....................... EUR 11,269

7 MANDOKI (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 15 Total: 27-2-0-1 Prize Money: $15,272
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Worthadd (IRE) Dam: Mahamaya (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (207 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 06Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 14] E Weissmeier 59 $21 Felix Felicis 2:47.65   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
15 of 15 22Mar25 STB	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] E Weissmeier 60� $13 Cole Chop 2:41.20   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 10,080
4 of 5 20Apr25 SBK	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 52 [  ] A V Den Troost 67.5 $5 Occasion -- --- --   ......................................EUR 3,000
8 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 4] M Guyon 60� $15 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
13 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] J Nicoleau 55.5 $10 Stella Marina 3:54.37   ..... 29¼ .........................EUR 7,700

8 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: M Drean Barrier: 14 Total: 45-4-3-4 Prize Money: $60,697
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 21-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s art (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/23 (617 Days)
Owner: M Drean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 15] H Boutin 58 $11 Pierre Le Grand 1:57.27   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 15 16May25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 14] T Trullier 54.5 $34 Cracknell 1:57.22   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 14 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 8] C Grosbois 55 $-- Cisky 2:15.80   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
7 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 14] H Boutin 60� $21 Vyborg 2:14.58   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 15 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 16] M Barzalona 58.5 $6 Polminhac 2:00.76   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,700

9 LA MOMY (FR) Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,080
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: On the rocks (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 1] F Valle Skar 59.5 $34 Dariyangel 2:11.94   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,891
2 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 3] A Baron 58 $-- Sogynt 2:10.21   .......... 6 .........................EUR 7,891
3 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 5] A Baron 58 $21 Twin Boy 2:11.01   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,891
8 of 13 22Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 1] A Baron 59.5 $4.3 Golden River 2:11.79   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,891
16 of 16 11Jan25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 16] Eddy Hardouin 59 $23 Aslan Senora 1:57.42   ..... 19½ .........................EUR 9,943

10 CHARLES LEGEND (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 7 Total: 57-4-2-3 Prize Money: $58,085
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 27-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Ile aux moines (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (331 Days)
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 31Jan25 DEA awt 340�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] J Moutard 56.5 $19 Mac La Tambouille 3:41.05   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] J Moutard 58.5 $13 Le Gardolot 2:27.47   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 13] J Moutard 57.5 $21 Bonny Way 3:24.40   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,000
15 of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] T Piccone 57 $17 Zenita 2:18.12   ........ 27 ....................... EUR 10,000
14 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 18 [ 11] J Moutard 59 $41 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ..... 27¼ ....................... EUR 10,000

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 15



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 21 JUL 2025

11 WINGS OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 6 Total: 48-2-6-3 Prize Money: $51,679
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57 Good: 29-2-3-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-4-2
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 15-2-2-2 Turf: 38-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-1 Last Win: 03/07/25 (18 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 5] A Baron 55.5 $7 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 12] A Crastus 57 $*5 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 5] A Baron 56.5 $*3 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 16] A Baron 58.5 $7.5 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] A Baron 59.5 $*2.8 Bech River 2:25.71   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,200

12 ZAADOR (FR) Trainer: F Kennel Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mekhtaal (UK) Dam: Azade (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kennel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 29May24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] Laura Grosso 57 $41 Veil Of Shadows 2:16.00   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 11,574
11 of 13 13Jul24 DEP	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] F Ansart 66 $67 Dream Du Lemo 4:13.70   ........ 47 .........................EUR 9,280
10� of 12 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Laura Grosso 58 $81 Forever Given 1:56.12   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 11,340
6 of 16 25Jun25 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 7] H Boutin 57 $-- Darling Challenge 2:27.85   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,450
8 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 13] A Crastus 59 $9 Ronaldo 2:18.52   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 6,700

13 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 5 Total: 114-11-18-15 Prize Money: $357,563
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 35-3-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 55-7-8-5
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question of time (FR) J+H: 36-4-5-5 Turf: 83-8-12-10 Soft/Heavy: 57-6-6-8 Last Win: 21/02/24 (516 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 17May25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 11] A Crastus 55.5 $21 Phil The Fluter 3:26.94   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
8 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 11] A Crastus 60�.5 $13 Sarimares 2:40.10   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 16] A Crastus 60� $21 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 4] G Legras 57 $-- Dragon Love 2:51.60   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 9,450
8 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 13] J Claudic 54 $29 Joliepierre 3:23.65   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,550

14 PRINCE SHALAA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 4 Total: 23-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,514
Jockey: Mme M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 11] T Piccone 58.5 $21 Princess Laura 2:07.26   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 15] T Piccone 59.5 $-- Gray D’albion 1:41.33   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 9,450
12 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] G Meury 58.5 $29 Fecamp 1:24.03   ..... 21½ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 9] E Rabhi 57 $67 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 7] E Rabhi 59.5 $9 Hamilton Desjy 2:48.30   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 6,500

15 L’ENFANT TERRIBLE (FR) Trainer: P Bertiaux Barrier: 12 Total: 26-4-3-1 Prize Money: $42,671
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 15-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Abraxa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (457 Days)
Owner: P Bertiaux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 29Sep24 AMI	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] A Bertiaux 60� $23 Algeciras 2:29.33   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 11,269
9 of 9 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] A Bertiaux 59 $26 Custard Tarte 2:52.64   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,365
11 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] G Sias 53.5 $29 Sedser 2:42.09   ..... 25¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
12 of 14 09Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 6 [ 8] Perrine Cheyer 52 $81 Foxey Lady 2:11.14   ..... 16½ ....................... EUR 13,860
8 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 4] A Bertiaux 59 $41 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,200
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R7 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | PIERREFONDS HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,900
12:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 565512
 2 114400
 3 344012
 4 158081
 5 680233
 6 000885
 7 182212
 8 246640
 9 809130
 10 245779
 11 831000
 12 011018
 13 717090
 14 023061
 15 580057
 16 401730

ALVA (FR)
AGORIA
SALALAH (FR)
LA MANDALA (FR)
ALABAMA MOON (FR)
ETEL DU NINIAN (FR)
GUALDA (IRE)
AVERSA (FR)
TRUE VALUE (FR)
MODERN LIGHT (FR)
MISS OXFORD
NOVA HOPE (FR)
MIELA (FR)
BATESCA (FR)
MANAROLA (FR)
BLUE EYED KATE (IRE)

60
60
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54

5
3
13
14
9
10
12
4
7
6
1
11
15
16
2
8

T PICCONE
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
A MADAMET
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
MME M MICHEL
J MOUTARD
A CRASTUS
H JOURNIAC
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
M GRANDIN
EDDY HARDOUIN

F CHAPPET
C FERLAND
J ANDREU
MME V HEAD
H BLUME
C GUYON
M BARATTI
N CAULLERY
MME C BARBE
G MOSSE
S KOBAYASHI
P&J BRANDT
A SUBORICS
A FOUASSIER
P SIGAUD
I ENDALTSEV

5
4
4
4
4
7
4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
--
49

 22-3-4-2
 15-3-2-2
 26-4-3-4
 11-3-0-1
 17-2-5-2
 33-7-2-1
 16-3-4-2
 42-3-6-6
 33-7-1-2
 15-2-1-1
 8-1-0-1
 13-3-2-0
 18-2-2-0
 24-3-1-3
 73-7-7-11
 20-1-0-3

$89,819
$57,443
$70,591
$45,038
$64,574
$96,092
$53,514
$130,481
$77,787
$36,761
$15,587
$31,460
$24,167
$45,497
$125,415
$18,426

 7-0�-1-0
 3-1-1-0
 8-1-1-1
 3-1-0-0
 8-1-2-2
 23-7-2-1
 4-0�-1-0
 10-1-3-0
 10-3-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 5-1-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 11-2-1-0
 11-1-1-1
 22-2-2-3
 4-1-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ALVA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: $89,819
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60� Good: 17-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: America’s best (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (109 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / H Meraud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 9] A Nicco 56 $6 Freja 1:23.36   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 27,883
5 of 9 27Feb25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 3] C Demuro 54.5 $8.5 Tortisambert 1:24.37   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 16 13Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 13] C Demuro 59.5 $26 Aucoeurdelanuit 1:23.68   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 16 03Apr25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 4] C Demuro 55 $7 Avenue Montaigne 1:36.49   ........ hd ....................... EUR 33,390
2 of 16 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 4] C Demuro 58.5 $8.5 Chica De Ciudad 1:38.39   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 26,500

2 AGORIA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: $57,443
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60� Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: A little bit me (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud/c W Kwok/herald

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 17 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 5] S Pasquier 59 $*3.3 Hantano 1:24.62   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 18,560
4 of 14 27Nov24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 1] S Pasquier 56.5 $*5.5 Goluptious 1:15.75   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 27,883
4 of 16 18Mar25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 6] S Pasquier 57 $-- Wild West 1:08.76   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
0� of 16 14Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 3] S Pasquier 57.5 $6 Egiategia 1:09.54   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
13 of 14 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 15] C Soumillon 57 $19 Riyabovka 1:26.12   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 33,390

3 SALALAH (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 13 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money: $70,591
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60� Good: 13-4-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 17/05/25 (65 Days)
Owner: R Fouquet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 25Feb25 CAG awt 130�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 14] C Demuro 59.5 $17 Kizmambo 1:16.31   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 12,500
4 of 12 22Mar25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 6] H Boutin 59.5 $6.5 Kharamazov 1:30.28   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
0� of 15 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] C Demuro 59.5 $10 Olympe Mancini 1:41.10   ........ 35 ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 11 17May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 3] T Bachelot 59.5 $15 Blu Metal Jacket 1:21.97   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 5] A Crastus 58.5 $*3 Rock Boy 1:28.87   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,000

4 LA MANDALA (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 14 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: $45,038
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60� Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Galanaa (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 16Sep24 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] L Boisseau 55.5 $8.5 Zorken 1:02.43   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 18,413
8 of 13 20Oct24 LON	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 71 [ 3] C Soumillon 56 $8 Ayada 1:25.91   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 28,935
15 of 16 18Mar25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 5] L Boisseau 58 $-- Wild West 1:08.76   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 26,500
8 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 13] D Provost 55 $23 Pinta 1:23.18   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 12 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 8] A Madamet 55 $11 Wootton Melody 1:24.59   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 9,000
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5 ALABAMA MOON (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-5-2 Prize Money: $64,574
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Adira (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/02/24 (527 Days)
Owner: Stall Maca-ronni

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 27Feb25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 9] M Guyon 54.5 $17 Tortisambert 1:24.37   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
10� of 19 06Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 7] Mme M Michel 53.5 $51 Lanzelot Gold 1:18.22   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 50,000
2 of 15 27Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 5] B Marie 54.5 $34 Centenario 1:21.32   ........ hd ....................... EUR 26,500
3 of 14 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 14] M Barzalona 55 $9 Riyabovka 1:26.12   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 33,390
3 of 13 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 5] A Pouchin 55 $*4.5 Megarry 1:19.07   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 26,500

6 ETEL DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: C Guyon Barrier: 10� Total: 33-7-2-1 Prize Money: $96,092
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 14-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-7-2-1
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Conference (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (427 Days)
Owner: C Guyon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 17 23Nov24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 2] L Boisseau 57.5 $29 Ashiyma 1:25.05   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 27,357
0� of 19 06Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 15] L Boisseau 53.5 $41 Lanzelot Gold 1:18.22   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 50,000
8 of 10� 27Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 10] L Boisseau 56 $67 Jasna’s Secret 1:21.72   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 24,000
8 of 16 22May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 1] L Boisseau 54.5 $19 Centenario 1:21.88   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 26,500
5 of 13 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 2] L Boisseau 54.5 $23 Megarry 1:19.07   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 26,500

7 GUALDA (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 12 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: $53,514
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Glittering star (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/25 (76 Days)
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 9] R Mangione 53.5 $6.5 Star Rock 1:36.45   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 27,883
2 of 13 17Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] C Demuro 57.5 $9.5 Cosmo Beau 1:27.89   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 9,996
2 of 16 13Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] C Demuro 59 $5 Zryan 1:38.65   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
1 of 15 06May25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 7] C Demuro 54.5 $6 Simply Striking 1:36.08   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 9 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 2] A Pouchin 59.5 $*3 Waziers 1:23.10   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,000

8 AVERSA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-6-6 Prize Money: $130,481
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 19-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Ashiyla (FR) J+H: 13-2-2-0 Turf: 30-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-2 Last Win: 11/06/24 (405 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 03Apr25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 55 $8.5 Alva 1:36.49   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
6 of 15 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 12] A Crastus 53.5 $9.5 No Limit Dream 1:39.79   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 26,500
6 of 14 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 9] A Crastus 53.5 $8.5 Riyabovka 1:26.12   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
4 of 15 22May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 2] S Pasquier 60� $4.5 Hortensia Basc 1:22.30   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
13 of 16 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 13] R Thomas 55.5 $21 Chica De Ciudad 1:38.39   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 26,500

9 TRUE VALUE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 7 Total: 33-7-1-2 Prize Money: $77,787
Jockey: Mme M Michel WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Tassina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 25Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] F Valle Skar 59.5 $21 Max Verst 1:43.74   ..... 24½ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 13 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 11] F Valle Skar 61 $15 Reconstructed 1:23.95   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 4] F Valle Skar 60� $13 Ma Mome 1:28.38   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 14 29May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 6] F Valle Skar 60� $13 Serines 1:38.88   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 13,500
12 of 16 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 2] F Valle Skar 55.5 $26 Chica De Ciudad 1:38.39   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 26,500

10 MODERN LIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $36,761
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sea claria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Sm Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 18Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 6] B Marie 59.5 $*4 Gattopardo 1:57.80   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,152
5 of 14 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 3] A Lemaitre 55 $5.5 Talk Show 1:59.14   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 33,390
7 of 16 28Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 6] M Guyon 57.5 $*5 Presa Diretta 1:55.61   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
7 of 14 29May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 7] R Mangione 54 $6.5 Clavus 1:39.23   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 26,500
9 of 16 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 12] C Demuro 56 $8.5 Treatwood 2:11.17   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 26,500
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11 MISS OXFORD Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,587
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Bonhomie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/24 (269 Days)
Owner: S Nomura

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 26Sep24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 5] C Demuro 58 $12 Quendresa 1:45.54   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 11,574
1 of 7 25Oct24 CLA	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 2] I Mendizabal 58 $11 Siyouni Flash 1:37.00   ........ hd ....................... EUR 14,583
11 of 17 23Nov24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 5] I Mendizabal 57 $23 Ashiyma 1:25.05   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 27,357
10� of 10� 16Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 11] I Mendizabal 56.5 $21 Calas 1:44.60   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 11,500
11 of 12 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 9] I Mendizabal 56.5 $101 Zabiari 1:39.63   ..... 13¼ .........................EUR 9,000

12 NOVA HOPE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 11 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: $31,460
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ysper (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/06/25 (43 Days)
Owner: A Mouknass/b Chalmel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] J Moisan 55.5 $9 Jack Of Trades 1:51.40   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 15 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 2] H Journiac 60� $13 Shanna Rose 1:41.41   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 11,000
10� of 14 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 12] M Barzalona 61.5 $6 Cubanisto 1:52.70   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,000
1 of 12 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 12] C Demuro 56.5 $9.5 La Pelemoise 1:40.09   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,500
8 of 15 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] C Demuro 61 $*4 Topy’sim 1:42.04   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,050

13 MIELA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 15 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: $24,167
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: Zarak (GER) Dam: Melovia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (121 Days)
Owner: Leo Hamann/peter Hamann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 22Mar25 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 8] M Malacova 63 $15 Maavah 1:28.67   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 14 06Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 4] M Barzalona 57.5 $6.5 Pumalin Park 1:19.67   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 17,500
15 of 15 27Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 15] M Velon 53 $23 Centenario 1:21.32   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 26,500
9 of 15 22May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 7] M Malacova 59.5 $11 Hortensia Basc 1:22.30   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 13 20Jun25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 5] M Malacova 54.5 $17 Dulini 1:24.47   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 9,500

14 BATESCA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 16 Total: 24-3-1-3 Prize Money: $45,497
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Scallop (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (24 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 10Apr25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 9] P Remoue 58.5 $51 Gentleman Beauty 1:24.27   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 13 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $15 Reconstructed 1:23.95   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
10� of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $11 True Value 1:28.38   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 14 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $17 Stormygo 1:27.59   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $13 Romance Marine 1:26.28   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 11,500

15 MANAROLA (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 2 Total: 73-7-7-11 Prize Money: $125,415
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55 Good: 36-3-2-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-3
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 35-5-2-5 Turf: 53-5-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-5-4 Last Win: 08/11/24 (255 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 22Mar25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 10] M Grandin 58.5 $17 Kharamazov 1:30.28   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
0� of 15 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Grandin 58 $29 Olympe Mancini 1:41.10   ........ 35 ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 11 17May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 2] M Grandin 57.5 $13 Salalah 1:21.97   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 12 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Grandin 57.5 $-- Glory Wood 1:44.10   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 15 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 81 [ 5] M Grandin 58.5 $23 White Platin 1:25.69   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,950

16 BLUE EYED KATE (IRE) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-0-3 Prize Money: $18,426
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Supreme seductress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/05/25 (58 Days)
Owner: E Melnyk

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 12] T Piccone 57.5 $19 Stellania 1:40.14   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 11 24May25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 6] A Madamet 56.5 $6.5 Spring Heart 1:23.00   ....... DH .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 14 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] A Madamet 60� $11 Stormygo 1:27.59   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 13 20Jun25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 2] A Madamet 57 $11 Dulini 1:24.47   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 9,500
15 of 15 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Madamet 60� $10 Topy’sim 1:42.04   ..... 33¼ ....................... EUR 11,050
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R8 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | D’HARAMONT HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,100
12:35 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 053917
 2 224213
 3 431619
 4 375796
 5 085286
 6 024010
 7 354060
 8 507800
 9 040756
 10 221984
 11 400657
 12 091087
 13 053904
 14 078902
 15 000053
 16 001402

DREAMS (FR)
FORZA SEDACA (FR)
DRIP
VASIGREEN (FR)
ATHINEOS (FR)
RIDWAAN (FR)
GRAND ART (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
LOFSONGUR ISLANDE (FR)
KING MOTIF (FR)
IRTYCH (FR)
BURSARD
GOLDYWAY DE SAON (FR)
KEEP AWAY (FR)
EASTERN STAR (FR)
ROYAL MONARCH

66.5
63
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
59
58
56.5
55.5

1
5
10
2
6
98
12
11
4
7
15
8
13
16
9
14

C DEMURO
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
E CORALLO
M FLEURY  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
-- --
A BARON
S PASQUIER
L BOISSEAU
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
EDDY HARDOUIN
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
M GUYON
B MARIE

S PECORARO
I RAYBOULD
T MAUDET
B AUDOUIN
S JESUS
C MARTINON
JEAN DUBOIS
N CAULLERY
A FOUASSIER
A FOUASSIER
I ENDALTSEV
AS&D ALLARD
J P OLIVEIRA
B HELLIER
N CAULLERY
J P OLIVEIRA

7
8
6
6
6
8
9
10
5
7
4
5
5
8
5
6

H
G
H
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
64
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 47-4-9-6
 55-5-5-7
 29-5-0-3
 14-2-2-1
 38-5-6-1
 56-7-4-4
 22-4-3-3
 58-5-8-5
 22-1-0-1
 56-5-12-6
 25-3-3-1
 29-3-3-1
 31-3-0-3
 41-5-3-3
 24-3-2-2
 42-3-4-4

$100,820
$88,416
$50,369
$27,962
$89,467
$136,658
$154,820
$117,638
$25,661
$87,983
$59,746
$39,569
$47,454
$46,232
$31,099
$52,565

 14-2-4-0
 8-1-1-1
 4-0�-0-2
 9-1-2-1
 16-2-3-1
 2-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 18-2-2-0
 5-0�-0-0
 16-2-3-1
 1-0�-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 13-0�-0-2
 17-4-2-1
 8-1-1-1
 15-1-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DREAMS (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 1 Total: 47-4-9-6 Prize Money: $100,820
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 66.5 Good: 23-1-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo grey fr h Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-4-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Many dreams (FR) J+H: 14-3-2-3 Turf: 33-4-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-4 Last Win: 23/04/25 (89 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 23Feb25 CAG awt 240�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 2] C Sanna 68 $-- Her Christopher 2:30.42   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 16 06Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 8] C Demuro 58 $8 Miss White Socks 2:16.53   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 16 29Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 6] A Crastus 52 $9 Almiro 2:11.22   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
1 of 16 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 4] C Demuro 63.5 $*4 Athineos 2:51.58   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 16 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 3] C Demuro 54 $8.5 Tilila 2:32.27   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 26,500

2 FORZA SEDACA (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 5 Total: 55-5-5-7 Prize Money: $88,416
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 34-4-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 15-3-3-2 Turf: 40-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/25 (43 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 7] D Santiago 61 $6.5 Swiss Money 2:27.56   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 14 12May25 TAR	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 9] G Guedj-gay 53 $9 Poca Gen 2:23.90   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 9] D Santiago 56 $13 Philippo 2:22.87   .........nk ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 8] D Santiago 61 $*5 Sweet Master 2:34.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
3 of 14 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 7] D Santiago 59.5 $-- Peaceful Sea 2:33.82   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 17,010

3 DRIP Trainer: T Maudet Barrier: 10� Total: 29-5-0-3 Prize Money: $50,369
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 62.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 15-3-0-2 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-0-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (142 Days)
Owner: T Maudet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 05Jan25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 6] E Corallo 57 $6.5 Kaptain Nordik 2:29.93   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,943
1 of 13 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 7] E Corallo 57 $-- Oui Je L Adore 2:10.78   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13 13Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 13] C Raimbault 60� $5 Atanasio 2:08.80   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 15 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 8] A Werle 60� $-- Goguen Spaise 2:11.22   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
9 of 14 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 10] E Corallo 56 $10 Prince Des Villes 2:15.28   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,000

4 VASIGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,962
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Verriere (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (343 Days)
Owner: J Gilbert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 08Oct24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 3] J Moutard 60� $*4.5 Zahyana 2:19.65   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,100
5 of 16 02Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 14] H Lebouc 57 $17 Misurina 2:44.04   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 12,100
7 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 13] H Lebouc 59 $21 Hollywood Africans 2:38.55   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 14,204
9 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 11] B Marie 59 $10 Rue De L’aude 2:39.96   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
6 of 11 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 1] H Journiac 55 $8.5 Isaba 2:52.12   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,000
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5 ATHINEOS (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 6 Total: 38-5-6-1 Prize Money: $89,467
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 19-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Allegria (FR) J+H: 22-4-3-1 Turf: 25-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-6-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (304 Days)
Owner: A Poulopoulos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 7] M Velon 56.5 $8 Soul Of Freedom 2:41.67   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
5 of 15 16Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 8] I Mendizabal 59.5 $11 Martial Art 2:37.85   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 16 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 13] F Valle Skar 60�.5 $12 Dreams 2:51.58   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 15 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 12] F Valle Skar 57.5 $13 Sapristi 2:37.86   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 33,390
6 of 14 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 2] A Pouchin 58.5 $-- Peaceful Sea 2:33.82   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

6 RIDWAAN (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 98 Total: 56-7-4-4 Prize Money: $136,658
Jockey: -- -- WT: 61.5 Good: 24-5-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (120 Days)
Owner: S Grandin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 02Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 5] M Grandin 59.5 $-- Ketamine Bailly 2:15.50   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 12 08Mar25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 5] A Crastus 59.5 $6.5 Gamechanger 2:09.36   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16 14Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 2] D Santiago 61.5 $6 Lipton Ka 2:04.98   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
1 of 11 23Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 5] M Grandin 59.5 $-- Kalife Alaplace 2:17.30   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,710
13 of 14 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 11] M Grandin 62 $29 Kadiyac 1:56.18   ..... 14¾ ....................... EUR 11,000

7 GRAND ART (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 12 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: $154,820
Jockey: A Baron WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

9yo al bru fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Maia dancer (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/08/19 (2156 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 22May20 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 8] P C Boudot 57.5 $-- Styledargent 2:31.49   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,280
4 of 7 28Mar21 AMI	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 5] A Madamet 57.5 $-- Max La Fripouille 3:36.32   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,562
16 of 16 13Apr21 CHA	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] A Madamet 60� $-- Cressida 2:38.22   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 34,031
6 of 9 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 1] A Baron 56 $34 Sillabub 3:15.90   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 14 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 13] A Baron 58 $-- Peaceful Sea 2:33.82   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

8 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 11 Total: 58-5-8-5 Prize Money: $117,638
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60�.5 Good: 27-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 46-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/02/24 (511 Days)
Owner: J Caullery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 13Apr25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 5] A Crastus 59.5 $19 Thirsty 2:37.60   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 16 01May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 11] A Crastus 54 $23 Guiness Star 3:20.05   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
8 of 11 13May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] A Crastus 58 $23 Ventosilla 3:28.68   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
12 of 15 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] M Guyon 57.5 $15 Sapristi 2:37.86   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 33,390
11 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 10] J Marien 56.5 $41 Yes Zara 3:06.58   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,500

9 LOFSONGUR ISLANDE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-0-1 Prize Money: $25,661
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60�.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Irlanda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (869 Days)
Owner: Vda Trans/groupe Kr/a Fouassier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 10Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 2] G Meury 56.5 $-- Pont Mirabeau 2:40.69   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,595
0� of 13 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] G Meury 63 $-- Drip 2:10.78   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 12 06Feb25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 11] F Veron 61.5 $15 Nova Scotia 2:28.91   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,710
5 of 9 21Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] A Pouchin 57.5 $-- Lorenzo De Medici 2:55.51   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,080
6 of 9 14Mar25 FTN	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] Lize Ghys-dieteren 59 $*3.8 Measter Owen 2:51.15   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,080

10 KING MOTIF (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 56-5-12-6 Prize Money: $87,983
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60� Good: 29-0-6-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-2-4-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-6-4 Last Win: 09/04/25 (103 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 11] A Bourgeais 59 $*3.8 Kingdom 3:32.70   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,500
1 of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 10] A Bourgeais 61.5 $*3.8 Caniar De Luxe 2:49.80   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,000
9 of 13 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 9] M Velon 60� $*5 Swiss Money 2:27.56   .......... 6 .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 9] M Velon 60� $17 Hamilton 2:44.06   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 11,000
4 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 4] A Bourgeais 60� $7 Missriya 2:49.20   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,500
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11 IRTYCH (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 15 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: $59,746
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Gazelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/11/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Zlaty Kun S R O

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 29Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] Perrine Cheyer 51.5 $8 Almiro 2:11.22   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
11 of 12 25Apr25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer 56 $*4 Asriel 2:07.16   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 1] Perrine Cheyer 57.5 $19 Damien 2:07.25   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 11 29May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 8] Perrine Cheyer 57 $11 Human Evolution 2:14.57   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,000
7 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 10] Perrine Cheyer 59 $8.5 Adlan Senora 2:09.07   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 10,500

12 BURSARD Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 8 Total: 29-3-3-1 Prize Money: $39,569
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Blow my mind (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (68 Days)
Owner: A S & D Allard/j Bisson/douard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 2] J Claudic 58 $19 Fearless Cheetah 1:59.70   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 13,860
1 of 16 14May25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 2] J Claudic 57.5 $21 Timballina 2:27.64   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 10] J Claudic 60� $10 Karioitahi 2:19.70   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 16 02Jun25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 10] G Guedj-gay 60� $10 Bonnie Hopps 1:59.90   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
7 of 9 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 4] J Claudic 60�.5 $8.5 Sir Garsing 2:12.61   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 10,000

13 GOLDYWAY DE SAON (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 13 Total: 31-3-0-3 Prize Money: $47,454
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-2
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Bereni ka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-0-2 Last Win: 12/12/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 29Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 1] J Moutard 57.5 $10 Narcos 2:13.49   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 5] J Moutard 60� $4.3 Mowgli 2:19.95   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,000
9 of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 5] T Piccone 60� $4.5 Karioitahi 2:19.70   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 11,000
10� of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 8] J Moutard 58 $13 Plotinus 2:40.06   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 14 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 2] M Favriaux 58 $9.5 Le Gast 2:26.29   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,550

14 KEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: B Hellier Barrier: 16 Total: 41-5-3-3 Prize Money: $46,232
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 23-4-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Venga venga (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/07/24 (357 Days)
Owner: Dr C Schwanenberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 30Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] A V Den Troost 66 $9 Grand Leon 2:51.52   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 11,932
8 of 10� 31Jan25 DEA awt 340�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 55.5 $15 Nasdaq 3:42.44   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 15,000
9 of 11 19Apr25 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 3] M Seidl 57 $19 Auen Adventure 3:29.32   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 15 08May25 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 4] B Kalysbek Uulu 59.5 $23 Baden Rocks 3:23.14   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 4] E Weissmeier 57 $15 Monte Cinto 3:06.42   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 11,000

15 EASTERN STAR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: $31,099
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/01/25 (182 Days)
Owner: Jl Veneroso

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 3] Mme M Michel 57.5 $21 Situmeledemandais 3:08.34   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
11 of 16 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 6] H Journiac 59 $26 Barbadin 3:31.78   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 11,000
12 of 16 01May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 7] H Journiac 55 $15 Mozart Des Brieres 3:22.15   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 7] H Journiac 57 $8.5 Sedser 2:42.09   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,710
3 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 6] M Guyon 57 $11 Monte Cinto 3:06.42   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000

16 ROYAL MONARCH Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 14 Total: 42-3-4-4 Prize Money: $52,565
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 18-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Gwael (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/25 (151 Days)
Owner: W Cheng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 15 02Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] G Sias 54.5 $21 Situmeledemandais 2:44.23   ........ 22 ....................... EUR 11,048
1 of 16 20Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 10] M Favriaux 58 $11 A Stolen Kiss 1:57.88   .........nk .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 09Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 11] C Soumillon 59.5 $*3.5 Love The Stars 1:57.24   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,000
13 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 8] M Favriaux 54 $13 Miss Supernova 1:57.21   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 7] M Favriaux 58 $8.5 Alromy 2:28.30   ........ hd ....................... EUR 12,096
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R9 21 Jul 2025 | Compiegne | FRESNOY RIVIERE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
1:10 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 224472
 2 230005
 3 654062
 4 908805
 5 303553
 6 657942
 7 268007
 8 088002
 9 306090
 10 509036
 11 038020
 12 600400
 13 360079
 14 000000
 15 525080

MY DARLING (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
PARFAITE MERILL (FR)
DANCE THE BLUES
VESINABA (FR)
KALEOBAYANE (FR)
CHONBURI
NEOWISE (USA)
AMIATA (FR)
LE HOULME (FR)
MAESTRO CHOP (FR)
TARCENAY (IRE)
NATHEPOLO (FR)
BAILEYS SANS DOUTE (FR)
IGGY CHOP

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

11
2
12
3
8
10
9
5
4
1
15
6
14
7
13

B MARIE
P BAZIRE
M BARZALONA
L BOISSEAU
C DEMURO
B FLANDRIN
R THOMAS
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
D PROVOST
M GRANDIN
J MOUTARD
J MOISAN
M FLEURY  2.5 

MME S HAYE
MME J STANG
MME C AUVRAY
W BEETENS
J SILVA
MME R PHILIPPON
R M DUPUIS
G NAKOUZI
Y BONNEFOY
MME P GRUBER
P DOLLE
C MARTINON
MME J STANG
R M DUPUIS
M A MCMAHON-REIDY

6
8
8
10
9
5
9
5
8
6
8
10
7
8
11

M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
USA
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
55
62
54
--
--
71
66
55
--
54
54
--
--
52

 35-1-11-3
 103-6-7-10
 81-5-9-7
 69-4-6-7
 63-7-4-7
 45-1-3-2
 54-5-4-4
 25-0�-2-1
 128-10�-8-11
 46-1-5-7
 108-4-11-10
 190-14-10-15
 22-0�-0-1
 31-0�-1-2
 103-7-7-4

$54,919
$99,171
$81,547
$84,636
$93,437
$32,579
$64,956
$16,148
$142,912
$46,942
$104,234
$171,705
$1,957
$8,617
$105,041

 2-0�-2-0
 20-2-2-4
 28-0�-1-3
 23-1-1-4
 3-0�-0-1
 19-1-3-1
 17-1-1-2
 2-0�-1-0
 61-7-5-5
 17-0�-1-4
 28-0�-2-2
 74-6-4-4
 5-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-1
 13-1-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MY DARLING (FR) Trainer: Mme S Haye Barrier: 11 Total: 35-1-11-3 Prize Money: $54,919
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60� Good: 15-0-5-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Darling point (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 24-1-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-6-3 Last Win: 28/10/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Mme S Lesage De La Haye

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 28Mar25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 8] D Santiago 55.5 $8.5 Cole Chop 2:38.00   ........ hd ....................... EUR 12,600
4 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 3] D Santiago 53 $4.3 Kenji 3:32.76   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 10] D Santiago 56 $*4.5 Um Elnadim 3:01.65   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 29 [ 6] D Santiago 59 $5 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 13] D Santiago 58 $5.5 Hamilton Desjy 2:48.30   .........nk .........................EUR 6,500

2 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 103-6-7-10 Prize Money: $99,171
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60� Good: 51-3-4-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-4
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 58-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-1-3-3 Last Win: 23/01/25 (179 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 8] T Trullier 53.5 $21 Kenji 3:32.76   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 12] A Molins 54 $7 Bonny Way 3:24.40   ..... 20½ .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 3] P Bazire 59.5 $19 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ..... 17¼ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 12] P Bazire 58 $21 Hamilton Desjy 2:48.30   ........ 10 .........................EUR 6,500
5 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] P Bazire 58.5 $19 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,600

3 PARFAITE MERILL (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 12 Total: 81-5-9-7 Prize Money: $81,547
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60� Good: 42-4-4-5 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay br fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-0-1-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Charming eyes (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 48-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 35-1-3-2 Last Win: 07/12/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 3] T Trullier 57.5 $9 Louna Chope 2:50.10   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 5,500
4 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 4] M Barzalona 55 $13 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 13] D Provost 53 $26 Zenita 2:18.12   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 36 [ 13] L Boisseau 56 $23 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 12] M Barzalona 58.5 $9.5 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,600
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4 DANCE THE BLUES Trainer: W Beetens Barrier: 3 Total: 69-4-6-7 Prize Money: $84,636
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60� Good: 34-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

10�yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-1-4
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Sienna may (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-2 Last Win: 12/10/22 (1013 Days)
Owner: W Beetens

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 25Oct24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 10] Y Mergirie 63.5 $51 Tigre Rouge 3:44.90   ..... 23¼ .........................EUR 9,470
8 of 16 14Dec24 DEA awt 340�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 11] J Hondier 63 $29 French Diva 3:41.43   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 9,470
8 of 15 30Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 1] D Santiago 57 $12 Elegantia 3:04.80   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 6,839
11 of 16 17Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 12] D Santiago 53.5 $26 Felix Felicis 2:40.95   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 11,574
5 of 11 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 10] K Vanderbeke 56.5 $9.5 Five By Five 3:30.24   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
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5 VESINABA (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 8 Total: 63-7-4-7 Prize Money: $93,437
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 28-3-2-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Anabaa Blue (UK) Dam: Vesilia (FR) J+H: 10-0-0-4 Turf: 39-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-2-3 Last Win: 24/02/24 (513 Days)
Owner: Mme C Carrara

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 14 14Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 10] C Demuro 54 $*5 The First Lady 1:56.73   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 3] C Demuro 54.5 $13 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 3] C Demuro 55.5 $9 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 7] C Demuro 57.5 $8 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 7] C Demuro 58.5 $5.5 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,200

6 KALEOBAYANE (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 10� Total: 45-1-3-2 Prize Money: $32,579
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 59.5 Good: 19-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 34-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/09/24 (307 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 10] Mme M Michel 55 $12 Business Plan 2:39.64   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] F Veron 56.5 $13 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 4] Mme M Michel 55.5 $-- Moutraki 2:49.05   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 12] S Le Quilleuc 56 $23 Sarimares 2:40.10   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16 25Jun25 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 15] B Flandrin 53.5 $-- Darling Challenge 2:27.85   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 9,450

7 CHONBURI Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 9 Total: 54-5-4-4 Prize Money: $64,956
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 4-2-0-0

9yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-2
Sire: Lawman Dam: Expected dream (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 40-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-1 Last Win: 06/06/24 (410 Days)
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 20Feb25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 8] R Juteau 60� $9 Jolek Lises 3:20.40   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 8 13Apr25 LIG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 11] S Chuette 54.5 $21 I’m On My Way 3:47.20   ........ 19 .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 16] L Boisseau 57 $41 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 6] A Lemaitre 58.5 $29 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 3] R Thomas 58.5 $9 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,200

8 NEOWISE (USA) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 5 Total: 25-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,148
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay usa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ode to psyche (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Nakouzi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 9] L Nomis 57.5 $51 Moon Rider 1:59.12   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,417
8 of 15 27Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 10] G Sias 57.5 $29 Eaglehawk 1:37.93   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
10� of 14 14Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 11] G Sias 56.5 $11 The First Lady 1:56.73   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,500
12 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 28 [ 15] D Santiago 56.5 $17 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 13 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 8] D Santiago 50�.5 $34 Zenita 2:32.08   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,000

9 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 4 Total: 128-10-8-11 Prize Money: $142,912
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 37-0-4-4 Track: 5-1-0-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 61-7-5-5
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 110-9-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 78-10-3-7 Last Win: 12/03/25 (131 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] A Pouchin 55.5 $8.5 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ..... 26¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 2] A Bally 55.5 $-- Moutraki 2:49.05   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,500
13 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 1] A Madamet 57 $19 Sarimares 2:40.10   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 11 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] S Ruis 55.5 $13 Sylver Samba 2:33.34   ..... 19¾ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 11 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 6] A Bally 52 $21 Dragon Love 2:40.90   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,200
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10 LE HOULME (FR) Trainer: Mme P Gruber Barrier: 1 Total: 46-1-5-7 Prize Money: $46,942
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 23-1-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-1-4
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: La hoguette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-1-3 Last Win: 16/07/22 (1101 Days)
Owner: Mme P Gruber

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 05Apr25 MLN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 4] F Veron 58 $4.3 Liane 2:45.05   ..... 19½ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 15 19Apr25 STB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 11] A Lemaitre 55.5 $9.5 Go For It 2:36.32   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 6,500
11 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 15] F Veron 54.5 $26 Sarimares 2:40.10   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 12] M Favriaux 53.5 $23 Oser 2:39.14   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 6] M Favriaux 55 $8.5 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,200
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11 MAESTRO CHOP (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 15 Total: 108-4-11-10 Prize Money: $104,234
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57 Good: 48-2-6-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-0-2-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 73-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 53-1-3-6 Last Win: 31/03/23 (843 Days)
Owner: C Dolle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 6] D Provost 54 $17 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 4] C Carboni 53.5 $11 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 9,450
12 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 12] J Moutard 57 $29 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 13] D Provost 59.5 $5.5 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 5,750
11 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] R Mangione 55.5 $13 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,600

12 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 6 Total: 190-14-10-15 Prize Money: $171,705
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 60-4-2-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

10�yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 74-6-4-4
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 143-12-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 98-7-6-8 Last Win: 23/10/24 (271 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [	 9]	 A	Daifi	 52.5 $-- Moutraki 2:49.05   ........ 17 .........................EUR 7,500
12 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 6] N Martel 52 $51 Sarimares 2:40.10   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 1] J Claudic 52.5 $41 Oser 2:39.14   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] Mme M Michel 54 $17 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   ..... 19½ .........................EUR 7,200
12 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] J Claudic 55 $26 Expresso James 2:06.24   ........ 10 .........................EUR 6,250

13 NATHEPOLO (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 14 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Crossharbour (UK) Dam: La petite polo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 02Oct24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 5] C Demuro 55 $4.3 Tigre Rouge 2:34.70   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,891
14 of 14 26Oct24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] Mme C Pacaut 52 $17 Venice Way 2:32.79   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 11,574
13 of 15 23Nov24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] Mme Lea Bails 53.5 $17 Spirit Of Dance 3:18.25   ..... 22¼ .........................EUR 7,891
7 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 8] P Bazire 58.5 $23 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 5,750
9 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 7] Mme M Michel 52.5 $34 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,442

14 BAILEYS SANS DOUTE (FR) Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 7 Total: 31-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,617
Jockey: J Moisan WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Cruel sea (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 13 22Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] R Juteau 58 $41 Depende 2:10.51   ........ 17 .........................EUR 6,839
12 of 16 05Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] R Juteau 56.5 $41 Heart Of A Warrior 3:26.11   ..... 30½ .........................EUR 8,617
11 of 11 13Feb25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] R Juteau 56 $81 King Motif 2:28.64   ..... 30¼ .........................EUR 6,000
11 of 12 20Feb25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Bernard 54.5 $41 Jolek Lises 3:20.40   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 11] S Chuette 52.5 $41 Oser 2:39.14   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 10,000

15 IGGY CHOP Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 13 Total: 103-7-7-4 Prize Money: $105,041
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 52-5-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Via appia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 70-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 42-2-6-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (869 Days)
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 24Aug23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] C Soumillon 56.5 $6.5 Landaryna 1:57.36   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,566
5 of 17 09Sep23 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] A Lemaitre 58 $-- The First Lady 1:58.86   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 7,496
11 of 15 19Oct23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] C Soumillon 57 $9.5 Secret Glory 1:59.82   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,496
8 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 10] A Baron 58 $17 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,365
16 of 16 11Jan25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $29 Rip 2:01.14   ..... 16½ .........................EUR 6,839


